# OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, WEST KHASI HILLS DISTRICT, NONGSTOIN

No.DLSA/NGN.5/2023/91

Dated: Nongstoin the 28th August 2024

# NOTICE

On the basis of the **WALK IN INTERVIEW** held on 7<sup>th</sup>, 8<sup>th</sup> & 9<sup>th</sup> August 2024, conducted by the District Legal Services Authority, Nongstoin in the Office of the District & Sessions Judge, West Khasi Hills District, Nongstoin, for the posts of **Deputy Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsel, Assistant Legal Aid Defence Counsel, Office Assistant/Clerk, Receptionist cum Data Entry Operator, Office Peon and on approval by the Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority vide letter No. MSLSA.74/2020/125, dtd 23.08.2024 the result is hereby declared. The name of the successful candidates in order of merit is as under:** 

### 1. Post of Deputy Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsel:

SI No.	Name of Candidate	
1.	Ms Valarie Kharhari	
· 2.	Smti Edabasuk G. Kharbani	
3.	Smti Knainsifuldora Marwein	

#### 2. Post of Assistant Legal Aid Defence Counsel:

SI No.	Name of Candidate
1.	Shri Griffith Jones Steford Marngar
2.	Smti Bansaralin Marngar
3.	Shri Comingstar Khardewsaw
4.	Shri D. Donbok Diengdoh
5.	Ms Eureka Marthong
6.	Smti Laridame Nongrem

#### 3. Post of Office Assistant /Clerk:

SI No.	Name of Candidate
1.	Shri Lumkupar Lyngdoh
2.	Shri O Ronnie Felix Rymbai

# 4. Post of Receptionist Cum Data Entry Operator:

SI No.	Name of Candidate
1.	Banridalin Byrsat

# 5. Post of Office Peon:

SI No.	Name of Candidate
1.	Twinkle L Kynshi
2.	Redolency Lyngdoh
3.	Bhakupar Dkhar

The selected candidates may report to the Office of the District Legal Services Authority, West Khasi Hills District, Nongstoin on or before the 9<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 at 10:00 A.M. His/her joining will be subjected to Medical and Police verification reports.

District & Sessions Judge - Cum - Chairman,
District Legal Services Authority,
West Khasi Hills District, Nongstoin

Dated: Nongstoin the 28th August 2024

MemoNo. No.DLSA/NGN.5/2023/91-A Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The System Assistant, District &Sessions Court, West Khasi Hills District, Nongstoin to upload the Notice in the Office website.
- 2. The Selected candidates for information with a request to collect the appointment order on or before the 9<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 at 10:00 A.M.
  - 3. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge - Cum – Chairman,
District Legal Services Authority,
West Khasi Hills District, Nongstoin